United States Department of the Interior

National Park Service

Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 1
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

BEAVER
3- XXX D INDIAN PEAKS - BAKER CANYON STATE OF UTAH $5,985.92 C 8/9/1966 12/31/1966 1
168 - XXX D BEAVER CITY PARK CITY OF BEAVER $66,213.50 c 3/20/1974 12/31/1978 1
319- D D FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT BEAVER COUNTY $152,591.33 c 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 1
347 - XXX D BEAVER CITY BALL PARK CITY OF BEAVER $150,800.00 c 6/3/2004 12/31/2009 3
BEAVER County Total: $375,590.75 County Count:
BOX ELDER
4 - XXX D WEST BEAR RIVER BAY STATE OF UTAH $18,500.00 C 8/9/1966 9/30/1967 1
75 - XXX D DEWEYVILLE PARK CITY OF DEWEYVILLE $36,196.00 C 9/22/1970 12/31/1975 1
127 - XXX D WILLARD BAY STATE REC. AREA STATE OF UTAH $279,671.00 c 3/2/1972 12/31/1974 1
146 - XXX D BOX ELDER EQUESTRIAN PARK BOX ELDER COUNTY $28,253.64 c 1/9/1973 12/31/1977 1
188 - XXX D TREMONTON CITY MASTER PARKS PROJECT CITY OF TREMONTON $28,000.00 C 2/6/1975 12/31/1977 1
189 - XXX D WILLARD CITY PARK CITY OF WILLARD $22,294.49 C 1/30/1975 12/31/1978 1
197 - XXX D JOHN ADAMS PARK DEVELOPMENT CITY OF BRIGHAM CITY $13,770.00 c 12/4/1975 12/31/1977 1
218 - XXX D PLYMOUTH TOWN PARK CITY OF PLYMOUTH $6,053.43 c 3/2/1976 12/31/1979 1
236 - XXX D PARK VALLEY PARK PARK VALLEY IMPROVEMENT DIST. $35,895.85 C 1/5/1977 6/30/1983 1
242 - XXX D CORINNE CITY PARK CITY OF CORINNE $14,483.78 C 1/11/1977 6/30/1980 1
305- L D FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PORTAGE $14,464.25 c 2/28/1980 6/30/1986 1
317- E D FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SNOWVILLE $10,500.00 c 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 1
317- F R FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF BRIGHAM CITY $63,000.00 C 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 1
318- F D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF HONEYVILLE $8,636.65 C 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 1
320- E D FY 1987 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF BRIGHAM CITY $59,148.00 c 5/18/1987 6/30/1991 1



United States Department of the Interior

National Park Service

Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 2
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

BOX ELDER
325- C D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PERRY $41,000.00 Cc 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 1
334- C D FY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF TREMONTON $100,000.00 C 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 1
334- D R FY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF BRIGHAM CITY $36,795.38 C 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 1
368 - XXX D PERRY CITY SOCCER PARK CITY OF PERRY $154,720.00 A 12/15/2009 12/31/2014 1
BOX ELDER county Total: $971,382.47 County Count: 19



Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010

Type

Grant ID &
Element

CACHE
6 - XXX A
16 - XXX D
17 - XXX D
19 - XXX D
23 - XXX A
86 - XXX D
90 - XXX C
100 - XXX A
110 - XXX A
112 - XXX D
154 - XXX A
162 - XXX D
163 - XXX D
165 - XXX D
174 - XXX A
183 - XXX D
193 - XXX A
195 - XXX A
202 - XXX D
203 - XXX D
217 - XXX D

Grant Element Title

WELLSVILLE PARK

BENSON PARK AND MARINA
NEWTON COUNTY PARK
WELLSVILLE PARK

SMITHFIELD PARK

TRENTON CITY PARK

D/MENDON CITY PARK

LOGAN CITY ACQ COMPOSITE
NORTH LOGAN REC. AREA
SMITHFIELD CENTRAL PARK
CACHE CO. PARK ACQUISITION
FORRESTER ACRES (PHASE 1)
HYRUM EAST PARK

NIBLEY TOWN PARK & CANYON PARK
LOGAN RIVERLAND REGIONAL PARK
ELK RIDGE PARK

D/SUMMIT PARK GOLF COURSE
SMITHFIELD GOLF COURSE

HYDE PARK RECREATION CENTER
RICHMOND TOWN TENNIS COURTS
NEWTON PARK

United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

UTAH - 49

Grant Sponsor

CITY OF WELLSVILLE
CACHE COUNTY
CACHE COUNTY
CACHE COUNTY
CITY OF SMITHFIELD
CITY OF TRENTON
CITY OF MENDON
CITY OF LOGAN
CACHE COUNTY
CITY OF SMITHFIELD
CACHE COUNTY
CITY OF SMITHFIELD
CITY OF HYRUM
CITY OF NIBLEY
CITY OF LOGAN

CITY OF NORTH LOGAN
CITY OF SMITHFIELD
CITY OF SMITHFIELD
CITY OF HYDE PARK
CITY OF RICHMOND

CITY OF NEWTON

Amount

$934.25
$7,966.37
$16,236.00
$20,000.00
$3,030.00
$10,200.00
$26,630.00
$43,563.80
$24,176.19
$10,271.63
$105,072.75
$110,541.66
$51,307.50
$12,114.19
$35,082.90
$57,185.66
$246,101.43
$107,110.71
$11,500.00
$8,000.00

$50,024.62

Status

Date
Approved

10/7/1966
21211967
12/21/1967
1/31/1967
3/31/1967
11/25/1970
2/8/1971
10/20/1971
12/3/1971
1/11/1972
12/26/1973
2127/1974
212711974
3/19/1974
1/13/1975
1/6/1975
6/18/1975
11/20/1975
12/17/1975
12/11/1975

3/2/1976

Exp. Date

3/31/1967
12/31/1969
12/31/1970
12/31/1969

7/1/1968

6/30/1974
12/31/1973
12/31/1973

6/30/1974

6/30/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1977

6/30/1976
12/31/1978
12/31/1976

6/30/1980

6/30/1977
12/31/1977

6/30/1978

6/30/1978

12/31/1979

Page: 3

Cong.
District



Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 4
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

CACHE
219 - XXX D PARADISE CITY PARK CITY OF PARADISE $35,000.00 C 3/23/1976 6/30/1979 1
225 - XXX A LOGAN DOWNTOWN PARK CITY OF LOGAN $141,468.50 c 6/16/1976 12/31/1978 1
226 - XXX D HYRUM EAST PARK CITY OF HYRUM $70,000.00 c 5/6/1976 12/31/1979 1
244 - XXX A WILLOW COMMUNITY PARK CITY OF LOGAN $17,646.00 c 12/14/1976 12/31/1978 1
256 - XXX A LOGAN CITY MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE CITY OF LOGAN $357,023.95 c 11/25/1977 12/31/1980 1
282 - XXX D SMITHFIELD MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE CITY OF SMITHFIELD $235,000.00 c 12/19/1977 12/31/1982 1
295- C A FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PROVIDENCE $52,000.00 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 1
295- P D FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CACHE COUNTY $164,000.00 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 1
295- R D FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF WELLSVILLE $15,000.00 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 1
295- V D FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF CLARKSTON $18,000.00 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 1
307- | D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF MILLVILLE $50,000.00 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 1
314 - XXX D PROVIDENCE CITY PARK CITY OF PROVIDENCE $40,000.00 c 5/26/1983 9/15/1984 1
319- A C FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF HYDE PARK $104,434.07 c 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 1
324 - XXX D MEADOW VIEW PARK CITY OF NORTH LOGAN $53,541.36 c 5/23/1988 6/30/1992 1
327- F D FY 1991 CONSOLIDATED GRANT STATE OF UTAH $41,183.75 c 5/1/1991 12/31/1999 1
331- B D FY 1993 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF LOGAN $13,031.37 c 6/30/1993 12/31/1999 1
331- F D FY 1993 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF RIVER HEIGHTS $15,587.00 C 6/30/1993 12/31/1999 1
334- A D FY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF HYDE PARK $42,000.00 c 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 1
334- B D FY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF NORTH LOGAN $33,000.00 c 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 1
346 - XXX D NIBLEY 800 WEST PARK CITY OF NIBLEY $115,700.00 c 6/3/2004 12/31/2009 1
CACHE county Total: $2,570,665.66 County Count: 41



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 5
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

CARBON
60 - XXX D CARBON COUNTY RECREATION AREA CARBON COUNTY $17,264.45 C 2/24/1969 12/31/1970 3
180 - XXX D CARBON COUNTY PARK CARBON COUNTY $49,999.32 c 1/3/1975 12/31/1977 3
181 - XXX D WELLINGTON CITY PARK CITY OF WELLINGTON $19,149.66 c 3/12/1975 6/30/1979 3
266 - XXX D PRICE CITY MAIN PARK CITY OF PRICE $165,000.00 c 11/29/1977 6/30/1981 3
288 - XXX D HELPER CITY PLAYGROUND CITY OF HELPER $1,465.97 c 2/24/1978 6/30/1980 3
316 - XXX R SOUTH HELPER PARK CITY OF HELPER $27,000.00 c 6/8/1983 12/31/1987 3
317- C D FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PRICE $64,333.85 c 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 3

CARBON County Total: $344,213.25 County Count: 7



Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010

Type

Grant ID &
Element
DAVIS

2 - XXX A
11 - XXX D
29 - XXX D
30 - XXX A
31 - XXX A
34 - XXX D
40 - XXX D
41 - XXX A
61 - XXX D
68 - XXX A
79 - XXX D
81 - XXX D
98 - XXX A
103 - XXX D
105 - XXX D
120 - XXX D
135 - XXX A
145 - XXX D
161 - XXX D
170 - XXX A
171 - XXX A

Grant Element Title

FARMINGTON BAY WATERFOWL AREA
4 CITY PARKS

LAYTON CITY PARKS

FARMINGTON CITY PARK

MOUNTAIN VIEW MEMORIAL PARK
N. SALT LAKE CITY PARKS COMPOSIT
FARMINGTON CITY PARK

LINCOLN PARK

NICHOLLS PARK

LAYTON CITY RECREATION COMPLEX
CHAPEL PARK PHASE 2

VAE VIEW PARK PHASE II

WEST POINT CITY PARK

LAYTON CITY PARKS COMPOSITE
FISHER MEMORIAL PARK

DAVIS NORTH GOLF COURSE
BOUNTIFUL RECREATION PROJECT
LAYTON COMMONS

BOUNTIFUL CITY SWIMMING POOL
MEADOWS PARK

WEST BOUNTIFUL CITY PARK

United States Department of the Interior

National Park Service

Land & Water Conservation Fund

UTAH - 49

Grant Sponsor

STATE OF UTAH

CITY OF BOUNTIFUL
CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF FARMINGTON
CITY OF FARMINGTON
CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE
CITY OF FARMINGTON
CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF FRUIT HEIGHTS
CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF WEST POINT
CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF CLEARFIELD
DAVIS COUNTY

CITY OF BOUNTIFUL
CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF BOUNTIFUL
CITY OF CLINTON

CITY OF WEST BOUNTIFUL

Amount

$15,150.00
$16,225.15
$26,531.50
$6,062.62
$5,832.75
$3,270.14
$7,260.67
$4,545.00
$37,030.00
$253,090.28
$21,899.50
$14,076.00
$10,580.00
$19,913.88
$19,308.95
$287,449.07
$505,494.52
$147,837.00
$317,757.04
$15,300.00

$33,461.00

Status

Date
Approved

8/9/1966
12/15/1966
9/13/1967
9/27/1967
9/15/1967
9/14/1967
3/7/1968
3/22/1968
4/29/1969
12/15/1969
11/16/1970
11/16/1970
9/21/1971
10/26/1971
11/4/1971
2/25/1972
11/9/1972
1/30/1973
212711974
10/25/1974

10/25/1974

Exp. Date

711/1967
12/31/1966
6/30/1969
12/31/1967
12/31/1967
12/31/1968
12/31/1972
9/1/1972
12/31/1974
12/31/1973
6/30/1972
6/30/1972
12/31/1972
12/31/1973
12/31/1974
12/31/1974
12/31/1974
6/30/1977
12/31/1976
12/31/1976

12/31/1975

Page: 6

Cong.
District



Today's Date: 5/4/2010

Type

Grant ID &
Element
DAVIS

196 - XXX D
204 - XXX A
206 - XXX D
233 - XXX D
235 - XXX A
237 - XXX D
238 - XXX D
240 - XXX D
241 - XXX D
243 - XXX D
252 - XXX D
255 - XXX D
267 - XXX D
295- ] D
295- L D
295- S D
300 - XXX A
305- A A
305- E D
305- G C
307- C D

Grant Element Title

SOUTH DAVIS COUNTY PARK
ALMA STOKER PARK

MOUNTAIN VIEW MEMORIAL PARK
MEADOWS PARK

EAST LAYTON CITY PARK

ALMA STOKER PARK

NICHOLLS PARK

GAILEY PARK

WEST POINT CITY PARK

SUNSET PARKS COMPOSITE
BOUNTIFUL CITY PARK COMPOSITE
CENTERVILLE SEVENTH EAST PARK
BARNES PARK

FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
WOODS CROSS CITY PARK

FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT

United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

UTAH - 49

Grant Sponsor

DAVIS COUNTY

CITY OF SYRACUSE
CITY OF FARMINGTON
CITY OF CLINTON

CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF SYRACUSE
CITY OF FRUIT HEIGHTS
CITY OF KAYSVILLE
CITY OF WEST POINT
CITY OF SUNSET

CITY OF BOUNTIFUL
CITY OF CENTERVILLE
CITY OF KAYSVILLE
CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF CLEARFIELD
CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE
CITY OF WOODS CROSS
CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF LAYTON

CITY OF CENTERVILLE

CITY OF LAYTON

Amount

$23,000.00
$15,943.00
$3,265.00
$21,993.47
$32,987.50
$50,000.00
$17,946.50
$36,635.41
$83,000.00
$27,171.68
$242,992.00
$62,354.02
$23,000.00
$154,580.64
$150,289.10
$14,089.87
$108,000.00
$112,306.65
$79,500.00
$250,000.00

$104,677.23

Status

Date
Approved

4/7/1976
12/17/1975
1/8/1976
1/4/1977
12/16/1976
12/1/1976
12/22/1976
12/21/1976
2/1/1977
12/22/1976
4[7/1977
9/23/1977
12/13/1977
3/19/1979
3/19/1979
3/19/1979
1/31/1980
2/28/1980
2/28/1980
2/28/1980

2/3/1981

Exp. Date

12/31/1978
12/31/1977
6/30/1979
6/30/1980
12/31/1978
6/30/1979
12/31/1978
6/30/1979
6/30/1980
12/31/1980
12/31/1979
12/31/1980
6/30/1981
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
12/31/1984
6/30/1986
6/30/1985
6/30/1985

6/30/1987

Page: 7

Cong.
District



United States Department of the Interior

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 8
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

DAVIS
307- T A FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT STATE OF UTAH $300,000.00 C 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 1
313 - XXX D WEST BOUNTIFUL CITY PARK CITY OF WEST BOUNTIFUL $23,114.16 c 6/8/1983 12/31/1987 1
315 - XXX D WOODS CROSS CITY PARK CITY OF WOODS CROSS $162,000.00 c 6/8/1983 12/31/1987 1
318- B D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF KAYSVILLE $133,400.00 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 1
319- E D FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF FARMINGTON $73,000.00 C 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 1
319- H D FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF CLINTON $36,908.67 c 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 1
323 - XXX D STEED PARK CITY OF CLEARFIELD $55,000.00 c 5/23/1988 6/30/1992 1
325- A D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF KAYSVILLE $7,500.00 c 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 1
325- H D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF CENTERVILLE $113,203.00 C 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 1
329 - XXX D SHEPARD LANE PARK CITY OF FARMINGTON $78,000.00 c 4/20/1992 6/30/1996 1
332- A D FISCAL YEAR 1994 CONSOLIDATED GRANT  CITY OF BOUNTIFUL $146,834.91 c 5/19/1994 6/30/1997 1
333- G D FY 2000 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF WEST POINT $94,245.71 c 8/22/2000 12/31/2004 0
335- H D EY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF CLEARFIELD $285,000.00 c 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 1
336 - XXX D HERITAGE PARK CITY OF FARMINGTON $196,000.00 c 6/19/2003 12/31/2008 1
342 - XXX D SYRACUSE ROCK CREEK PARK CITY OF SYRACUSE $362,200.00 c 5/24/2004 12/31/2009 1
358 - XXX D HERITAGE PARK CITY OF CLINTON $83,200.00 c 5/24/2006 12/31/2010 1
361 - XXX D EAST PARK PHASE I CITY OF WEST POINT $83,200.00 C 5/24/2006 12/31/2010 3
362 - XXX D FARMINGTON RANCHES NEIGHBORHOOD FARMINGTON CITY $125,000.00 A 12/3/2008 12/31/2013 1
PARK
366 - XXX A BLAIR DAHL PARK WEST POINT CITY $150,000.00 C 9/3/2008 12/31/2012 1
DAVIS County Total: $5,889,613.59 County Count: 61



Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 9
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

DUCHESNE
55 - XXX D CEDAR VIEW PARK UTE INDIAN TRIBE $14,099.75 C 1/9/1969 12/31/1970 3
82 - XXX c ROOSEVELT CITY GOLF COURSE CITY OF ROOSEVELT $110,567.50 c 12/11/1970 6/30/1974 3
126 - XXX D DUCHESNE PARK AND POOL COMPLEX CITY OF DUCHESNE $53,645.00 c 3/1/1972 12/31/1975 3
199 - XXX D MYTON CITY PARK CITY OF MYTON $12,579.56 c 12/12/1975 12/31/1977 3
231 - XXX D ROOSEVELT CITY REGIONAL PARK CITY OF ROOSEVELT $253,000.00 c 12/16/1976 6/30/1980 3
234 - XXX D DUCHESNE CITY PARK CITY OF DUCHESNE $32,577.11 c 2/1/1977 6/30/1980 3
275 - XXX c D/IALTAMONT PARK CITY OF ALTAMONT $52,920.89 c 6/5/1978 12/31/1980 3
311 - XXX D ROOSEVELT SWIMMING POOL CITY OF ROOSEVELT $190,000.00 c 5/26/1983 12/31/1987 3
334- H D EY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF ROOSEVELT $36,000.00 C 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 3
DUCHESNE county Total: $755,389.81 County Count:
EMERY
46 - XXX D GREEN RIVER STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $33,183.27 C 3/7/1968 12/31/1968 3
192 - XXX D FERRON TOWN PARK CITY OF FERRON $49,367.58 c 6/26/1975 12/31/1979 3
274 - XXX D EMERY TOWN PARK CITY OF EMERY $1,000.00 c 1/25/1978 12/31/1980 3
280 - XXX D GREEN RIVER STATE REC. AREA STATE OF UTAH $13,000.00 c 1/23/1978 6/30/1980 3
281 - XXX D ORANGEVILLE PARK CITY OF ORANGEVILLE $4,000.00 C 3/27/1978 12/31/1981 3
283 - XXX R GREEN RIVER CITY PARK CITY OF GREEN RIVER $11,000.00 c 2/15/1978 6/30/1980 3
287 - XXX D HUNTINGTON LAKE STATE BEACH STATE OF UTAH $15,000.00 c 1/26/1978 6/30/1980 3
307- E D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT EMERY COUNTY $105,000.00 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 3
320- D D FY 1987 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF GREEN RIVER $61,448.87 C 5/18/1987 6/30/1991 3
EMERY County Total: $292,999.72 County Count:



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 10
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

GARFIELD
176 - XXX D PANGUITCH PARK DEVELOPMENT CITY OF PANGUITCH $53,494.85 C 11/26/1974 12/31/1977 3
215 - XXX c D/ESCALANTE PARK CITY OF ESCALANTE $31,724.10 c 2/12/1976 12/31/1980 3
295- M D FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF BOULDER $7,499.99 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 3
335- F D FY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT TOWN OF TROPIC $120,000.00 C 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 3

GARFIELD County Total: $212,718.94 County Count: 4

GRAND
12 - XXX D DEAD HORSE STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $74,011.88 c 41411967 12/1/1967 3
58 - XXX D MOAB GOLE COURSE CITY OF MOAB $25,991.70 C 5/19/1969 6/30/1970 3
65 - XXX D DEAD HORSE POINT STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $132,148.45 c 4/29/1969 6/30/1971 3
94 - XXX D MOAB CITY PARK CITY OF MOAB $12,768.00 c 1/29/1971 12/31/1973 3

GRAND County Total: $244,920.03 County Count: 4

IRON
59 - XXX D CANYON PARK CITY OF CEDAR CITY $41,401.00 c 5/1/1969 12/31/1973 1
177 - XXX D CEDAR CITY CANYON PARK-PHASE II CITY OF CEDAR CITY $67,148.45 c 12/2/1974 12/31/1976 1
227 - XXX D CEDAR CITY OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOL CITY OF CEDAR CITY $100,000.00 c 12/22/1976 12/31/1979 1
260 - XXX D PAROWAN COMMUNITY PARK CITY OF PAROWAN $72,000.00 c 11/29/1977 12/31/1980 1
305- D D FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF CEDAR CITY $30,000.00 c 2/28/1980 6/30/1985 1
318- H D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF ENOCH $10,500.00 C 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 1
333- C D FY 2000 CONSOLIDATED GRANT IRON COUNTY $30,000.00 c 8/22/2000 12/31/2004 1
334- G D FY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PAROWAN $49,204.61 c 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 1

IRON County Total: $400,254.06 County Count: 8



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 11
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

JUAB
104 - XXX C JUAB GOLF COURSE CITY OF NEPHI $75,306.00 c 11/30/1971 6/30/1975 1
278 - XXX D YUBA LAKE PK & PAINTED ROCKS BT AREA  STATE OF UTAH $178,011.67 c 2/8/1978 6/30/1984 1
JUAB County Total: $253,317.67 County Count: 2
KANE
249 - XXX D KANAB CITY PARK CITY OF KANAB $62,408.62 c 1/12/1977 6/30/1980 3
307- L D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF ORDERVILLE $20,000.00 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 3
317- K D FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF KANAB $27,000.00 c 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 3
327- D D FY 1991 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF KANAB $48,088.25 C 5/1/1991 12/31/1994 3
359 - XXX D KANAB CITY SWIMMING POOL CITY OF KANAB $104,000.00 c 5/24/2006 12/31/2010 3
KANE County Total: $261,496.87 County Count: 5
MILLARD
42 - XXX A DELTA CITY PARK CITY OF DELTA $13,635.00 c 3/22/1968 9/1/1972 1
43 - XXX D DELTA CITY PARK CITY OF DELTA $7,457.20 c 3/22/1968 6/30/1969 1
214 - XXX C WEST MILLARD GOLF COURSE MILLARD COUNTY $179,000.00 C 5/10/1976 6/30/1979 1
259 - XXX D MILLARD COUNTY SWIMMING POOL WEST MILLARD REC. DIST. $384,500.00 c 2/15/1978 6/30/1981 1
270 - XXX D OAK CITY PARK CITY OF OAK CITY $13,500.00 c 12/13/1977 6/30/1981 1
318- G c FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT MILLARD COUNTY $44,600.00 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 1
345 - XXX D DELTA CITY SKATE PARK CITY OF DELTA $109,200.00 C 6/3/2004 12/31/2009 3

MILLARD county Total: $751,892.20 County Count: 7



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County
UTAH - 49

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 Page: 12

Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District
MORGAN
27 - XXX A PIONEER TRAIL STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $42,925.00 c 8/14/1967 12/31/1967 3
129 - XXX D EAST CANYON STATE RECR AREA STATE OF UTAH $149,179.50 c 5/12/1971 12/31/1975 3
254 - XXX A PIONEER TRAIL STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $250,000.00 c 9/28/1977 12/31/1979 3
284 - XXX D MILTON PARK TENNIS COURT MORGAN COUNTY $4,523.33 c 1212211977 6/30/1980 3
327- G D FY 1991 CONSOLIDATED GRANT MORGAN COUNTY $37,000.00 c 5/1/1991 12/31/1994 3
MORGAN County Total: $483,627.83 County Count:
MULTI-COUNTY
138 - XXX D WASATCH MOUNTAIN STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $233,334.50 c 12/20/1972 12/31/1976 99
263 - XXX D ANTELOPE ISLAND STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $600,000.00 c 1/8/1979 6/30/1983 99
298 - XXX A ANTELOPE ISLAND STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $1,500,000.00 c 9/28/1979 9/30/1981 1
333- A D FY 2000 CONSOLIDATED GRANT STATE OF UTAH $52,636.29 c 8/22/2000 12/31/2004 99
MULTI-COUNTY County Total: $2,385,970.79 County Count:
PIUTE
221 - XXX D JUNCTION TOWN PARK CITY OF JUNCTION $7,600.00 c 3/19/1976 6/30/1978 3
279 - XXX D CIRCLEVILLE TOWN PARK CITY OF CIRCLEVILLE $10,000.00 c 3/30/1978 12/31/1981 3
289 - XXX D OTTER CREEK LAKE STATE BEACH STATE OF UTAH $50,000.00 c 2/1/1978 6/30/1981 3
325- E D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF MARYSVALE $8,600.00 c 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 3
PIUTE County Total: $76,200.00 County Count:



United States Department of the Interior

National Park Service

Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 13
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

PLANNING
1- XXX P STATE OUTDOOR RECREATION PLAN STATE OF UTAH $24,100.00 C 1/15/1966 6/30/1966 99999
25 - XXX P REFINE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN STATE OF UTAH $42,855.00 c 8/22/1967 6/30/1970 99999
77 - XXX P STATE OUTDOOR RECREATION PLAN STATE OF UTAH $39,050.00 c 10/9/1970 12/31/1973 99999
149 - XXX P 73-74 OUTDOOR RECR. PLANNING PROGRAM STATE OF UTAH $26,197.57 c 3/13/1973 6/30/1976 99999
326 - XXX P 1990 SCORP STATE OF UTAH $72,000.00 C 6/22/1990 6/30/1994 99999
349 - XXX P ADMINISTRATIVE GRANT 2005 STATE OF UTAH $57,407.00 c 5/12/2005 9/30/2005 99999
364 - XXX P 08 SCORP-PLANNING GRANT UTAH STATE PARKS $36,983.00 c 6/18/2008 12/31/2012 99999
PLANNING cCounty Total: $298,592.57 County Count:
RICH
47 - XXX D BEAR LAKE STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $25,990.15 c 3/7/1968 12/31/1968 1
72 - XXX A BEAR LAKE STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $4,243.05 c 1/6/1970 6/30/1971 1
194 - XXX A BEAR LAKE REC. AREA-SOUTH BEACH STATE OF UTAH $1,058,720.00 C 8/10/1976 12/31/1977 1
216 - XXX D RANDOLPH CITY-RICH COUNTY PARK RICH COUNTY $37,110.24 c 3/19/1976 12/31/1979 1
297 - XXX D BEAR LAKE RENDEZVOUS BEACH STATE OF UTAH $700,000.00 c 5/14/1979 6/30/1984 1
309 - XXX D BEAR LAKE RENDEZVOUS BEACH STATE OF UTAH $192,164.00 c 5/13/1983 9/15/1984 1
325- D D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF LAKETOWN $17,950.00 c 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 1
356 - XXX D BEAR LAKE RENDEZVOUS BEACH STATE OF UTAH $259,723.00 c 5/11/2005 12/31/2009 1
RICH County Total: $2,295,900.44 County Count:



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 14
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

SALT LAKE
26 - XXX D MILLCREEK PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $111,022.00 c 12/19/1967 12/31/1969 2
28 - XXX D MICK RILEY GOLF COURSE SALT LAKE COUNTY $87,794.00 c 10/9/1967 7/31/1968 2
32 - XXX D SALT LAKE COUNTY PARKS COMPOSITE SALT LAKE COUNTY $107,237.00 c 10/9/1967 12/31/1969 2
36 - XXX A KEARNS COMMUNITY TENNIS COURTS SALT LAKE COUNTY $4,795.76 c 12/20/1967 7/15/1968 3
37 - XXX D KEARNS COMMUNITY TENNIS COURTS SALT LAKE COUNTY $43,132.00 c 12/20/1967 6/30/1969 3
49 - XXX D SALT LAKE COUNTY PARK COMPOSITE SALT LAKE COUNTY $46,220.13 c 12/24/1968 12/31/1970 2
51 - XXX D MURRAY CITY PARK CITY OF MURRAY $82,793.20 c 1/21/1969 6/30/1970 2
54 - XXX A WEST PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $28,269.03 c 1/7/1969 12/15/1969 2
63 - XXX D CANYON RIM PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $52,015.00 C 4/29/1969 6/15/1970 2
67 - XXX A MADSEN PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $364,185.00 c 6/30/1969 12/31/1977 2
69 - XXX D SUGAR HOUSE PARK SUGAR HOUSE PARK AUTHORITY $25,699.00 c 1/6/1970 6/15/1971 2
70 - XXX D MURRAY CITY PARK EX. PHASE II CITY OF MURRAY $81,500.00 c 1/26/1970 6/30/1971 2
71 - XXX D CANYON RIM PARK PHASE Il SALT LAKE COUNTY $50,000.00 c 1/12/1970 12/31/1972 2
73 - XXX D DAVID GOURLEY PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $21,399.00 c 1/7/1970 12/31/1971 3
78 - XXX D MURRAY CITY PARK PHASE III CITY OF MURRAY $239,855.00 c 11/12/1970 12/31/1973 2
84 - XXX D SUGAR HOUSE PARK PHASE II CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY $31,470.83 c 11/25/1970 12/31/1972 2
87 - XXX C EAST PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $111,645.82 c 2/11/1971 12/31/1975 2
95 - XXX A DIMPLE DELL SALT LAKE COUNTY $362,647.10 c 3/2/1971 6/30/1974 2
99 - XXX D SOUTHWOOD PARK CITY OF MURRAY $82,250.63 c 10/20/1971 12/31/1974 2
108 - XXX D RIVERVIEW PARK PHASE Il SALT LAKE COUNTY $83,086.99 c 11/26/1971 6/30/1974 2

109 - XXX D COPPERVIEW PARK PHASE | SALT LAKE COUNTY $26,600.34 c 12/1/1971 12/31/1977 2



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 15
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

SALT LAKE
111 - XXX D CANYON RIM PARK PHASE Il SALT LAKE COUNTY $45,494.00 c 2/1/1972 6/30/1974 2
114 - XXX D EVERGREEN PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $13,498.07 c 2/8/1972 6/30/1974 2
117 - XXX A DIMPLE DELL PARK-PHASE Il SALT LAKE COUNTY $38,843.50 c 2/15/1972 12/31/1973 2
118 - XXX A VISTA PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $20,640.43 c 2/8/1972 12/31/1973 3
124 - XXX D SUGAR HOUSE PARK-PHASE III SUGAR HOUSE PARK AUTHORITY $80,981.16 C 2/25/1972 6/30/1977 2
125 - XXX D SALT LAKE CO. PARK COMPOSITE 3 SALT LAKE COUNTY $33,856.00 c 2/25/1972 12/31/1974 2
137 - XXX A DIMPLE DELL REGIONAL PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $122,403.50 c 1/8/1973 12/31/1978 2
142 - XXX A LITTLE COTTONWOOD REGIONAL PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $151,182.98 c 1/2/1973 12/31/1976 2
143 - XXX A SOUTH COTTONWOOD 4 NEIGHBORHOOD SALT LAKE COUNTY $49,106.50 c 12/20/1972 6/30/1975 2
PARK
147 - XXX A WEST PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $12,950.00 C 3/24/1973 6/30/1974 2
151 - XXX A PROVO-JORDAN RIVER PARKWAY PROVO-JORDAN RIVER PARKWAY AUTHORITY  $1,093,860.00 c 4/18/1974 12/31/1976 0
166 - XXX D WEST PARK DEVELOPMENT SALT LAKE COUNTY $99,927.53 c 3/20/1974 6/30/1977 2
167 - XXX D WEST JORDAN PARK DEVELOPMENT CITY OF WEST JORDAN $61,681.50 C 3/20/1974 6/30/1976 3
169 - XXX D SOUTH JORDAN CITY PARK CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN $24,039.11 c 3/20/1974 6/30/1978 3
173 - XXX A PROVO-JORDAN RIVER PARKWAY-PH II PROVO-JORDAN RIVER PARKWAY AUTHORITY $612,000.00 c 3/28/1975 12/31/1978 0
178 - XXX A VALLEY REGIONAL PARK-PHASE | SALT LAKE COUNTY $410,000.00 c 12/4/1974 12/31/1978 2
190 - XXX D MIDVALE CITY PARK CITY OF MIDVALE $42,810.25 c 2/10/1975 6/30/1979 2
198 - XXX A D/MURRAY CITY JORDAN RIVER PARKWAY  CITY OF MURRAY $661,732.49 c 12/15/1975 12/31/1978 2
201 - XXX D VALLEY REGIONAL PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $200,000.00 c 1/8/1976 12/31/1978 2

211 - XXX D ROSE PARK CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY $200,000.00 c 2/19/1976 12/31/1978 2



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010

Grant ID & Type
Element
SALT LAKE

223 - XXX D
228 - XXX A
230 - XXX D
251 - XXX D
253 - XXX D
262 - XXX D
273 - XXX D
293 - XXX D
295- B D
295- D D
295- G D
295- U D
296 - XXX A
299 - XXX D
302 - XXX A
303 - XXX A
307- A A
307- G A
307- J D
307- P D
317- A D

Grant Element Title

RIVERTON CITY PARK

FLAT IRON MESA PARK
ELEVENTH AVENUE PARK
TAUFER PARK

REDWOOD PARK

GLENDALE PARK

MURRAY HIDDEN VILLAGE PARK
VALLEY REGIONAL PARK

FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
TANNER PARK

GREAT SALT LAKE SALTAIR BEACH
MURRAY JORDAN RIVER PARKWAY PHASE II
PARLEYS GULCH

FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT

UTAH - 49

Grant Sponsor

CITY OF RIVERTON

CITY OF SANDY

CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY
CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE COUNTY
CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY
CITY OF MURRAY CITY
SALT LAKE COUNTY
CITY OF SANDY

CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY
CITY OF WEST JORDAN
SALT LAKE COUNTY
SALT LAKE COUNTY
STATE OF UTAH

CITY OF MURRAY

CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY
CITY OF SANDY

CITY OF WEST VALLEY
SALT LAKE COUNTY
CITY OF MURRAY

CITY OF SANDY

Amount

$99,676.06
$150,000.00
$228,714.09

$34,000.00

$59,701.48
$530,000.00
$157,697.51
$407,183.57
$368,500.00
$460,000.00

$88,910.13
$300,000.00
$108,808.00
$885,973.17
$200,000.00
$158,500.00
$132,000.00
$200,000.00
$300,000.00
$567,500.00

$157,500.00

Status

Date
Approved

4/22/1976
12/6/1976
12/6/1976
2/15/1977
4/12/1977
12/20/1977
1/6/1978
4/10/1978
3/19/1979
3/19/1979
3/19/1979
3/19/1979
3/16/1979
9/20/1979
1/31/1980
1/30/1980
2/3/1981
2/3/1981
2/3/1981
2/3/1981

3/19/1984

Exp. Date

12/31/1978
6/30/1979
6/30/1979
6/30/1979

12/31/1979

12/31/1980

12/31/1980

12/31/1980
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1984

12/31/1984

12/31/1984

12/31/1983
6/30/1987
6/30/1987
6/30/1987
6/30/1987

6/30/1988

Page: 16

Cong.
District



United States Department of the Interior

National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 17
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

SALT LAKE
317- B D FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF WEST VALLEY $245,222.91 C 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 2
318- A D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT ALTA CANYON REC. DIST. $217,200.00 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 2
318- C D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT SALT LAKE COUNTY $157,500.00 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 3
319- C D FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SANDY $106,000.00 C 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 2
321 - XXX D PIONEER TRAIL - ROTARY GLEN STATE OF UTAH $25,000.00 C 5/23/1988 6/30/1992 2
327- A D FY 1991 CONSOLIDATED GRANT SALT LAKE COUNTY $56,000.00 c 5/1/1991 12/31/1993 2
327- C D FY 1991 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF MURRAY $70,000.00 c 5/1/1991 12/31/1993 2
328 - XXX D WOODSTOCK MEADOWS PARK SALT LAKE COUNTY $154,000.00 C 4/20/1992 6/30/1996 2
330 - XXX D STORM MOUNTAIN PARK CITY OF SANDY $67,152.00 C 4/20/1992 6/30/1996 2
331- A D FY 1993 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SANDY $135,781.63 c 6/30/1993 12/31/1999 2
333- E D FY 2000 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SANDY $168,200.00 c 8/22/2000 12/31/2004 2
334- E D FY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF MURRAY $163,400.00 C 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 2
335- B D EY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF DRAPER $153,000.00 C 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 2
335- C D FY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT SALT LAKE COUNTY $126,000.00 c 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 2
340 - XXX D BLUFFDALE PARK CITY OF BLUFFDALE $196,000.00 c 6/19/2003 12/31/2008 3
369 - XXX D JORDAN RIVER PARKWAY TRAIL CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY $87,002.00 A 12/15/2009 12/31/2014 1
SALT LAKE County Total: $13,740,747.40 County Count: 78



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 18
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

SAN JUAN
200 - XXX D MONTEZUMA CREEK SWIMMING POOL & SAN JUAN COUNTY $83,000.00 c 12/12/1975 12/31/1980 3
PARK
305- | D FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF BLANDING $64,327.34 C 2/28/1980 6/30/1986 3
335- D D FY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF BLANDING $223,800.00 c 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 3
SAN JUAN County Total: $371,127.34 County Count: 3
SANPETE
91 - XXX D MAVYFEIELD CITY PARK CITY OF MAYFIELD $1,043.00 c 1/20/1971 12/31/1975 3
92 - XXX D PALISADE PARK GOLF COURSE SANPETE COUNTY $102,520.04 c 1/20/1971 12/31/1977 3
113 - XXX D EPHRAIM CITY PARK CITY OF EPHRAIM $8,515.00 c 2/22/1972 6/30/1976 3
285 - XXX D MT. PLEASANT COMPOSITE CITY OF MT. PLEASANT $34,000.00 C 2/15/1978 6/30/1981 3
286 - XXX D PALISADE LAKE STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $53,520.10 c 1/6/1978 6/30/1983 3
307- M D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF GUNNISON $89,716.61 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 3
307- S D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF EPHRAIM $20,763.85 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 3
317- H D FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF MANTI $52,500.00 C 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 3
353 - XXX D EPHRAIM CANYON VIEW PARK CITY OF EPHRAIM $150,000.00 c 5/12/2005 12/31/2009 3
357 - XXX D MANTI AQUATIC CENTER CITY OF MANTI $268,000.00 c 9/8/2005 12/31/2009 3
367 - XXX R MANTI CITY PARK CITY OF MANTI $27,679.23 c 9/3/2008 12/31/2012 3
$808,257.83 County Count: 11

SANPETE County Total:



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 19
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

SEVIER
15 - XXX D COVE VIEW GOLF COURSE CITY OF RICHFIELD $43,045.75 C 1/25/1967 5/31/1968 3
159 - XXX D SALINA SWIMMING POOL CITY OF SALINA $113,970.00 c 2/8/1974 12/31/1976 3
276 - XXX D ELSINORE TOWN PARK CITY OF ELSINORE $8,125.68 c 12/13/1977 6/30/1981 3
294 - XXX c RICHFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD PARK CITY OF RICHFIELD $121,213.09 c 1/8/1979 12/31/1984 3
308 - XXX D RICHFIELD SWIMMING POOL CITY OF RICHFIELD $108,000.00 C 5/16/1983 9/15/1984 3
317- G D FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SALINA $48,050.50 c 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 3
318- J D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF AURORA $11,125.99 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 3
325- B D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF MONROE $57,000.00 c 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 3
333- F D FY 2000 CONSOLIDATED GRANT TOWN OF ANNABELLA $46,076.00 c 8/22/2000 12/31/2004 3
348 - XXX D SAM STOWE GROUP USE AREA STATE OF UTAH $183,543.00 c 11/2/2004 12/31/2009 3
SEVIER County Total: $740,150.01 County Count: 10
SUMMIT
85 - XXX A HENEFER MEMORIAL PARK CITY OF HENEFER $2,133.20 c 12/10/1970 6/30/1972 3
247 - XXX D COALVILLE CITY PARK CITY OF COALVILLE $10,210.18 c 2/1/1977 6/30/1979 3
291 - XXX D HENEFER TENNIS COURTS CITY OF HENEFER $14,000.00 c 3/24/1978 12/31/1980 3
304 - XXX A PARK CITY GOLF COURSE CITY OF PARK CITY $500,000.00 C 2/12/1980 12/31/1984 3
318- K D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PARK CITY $60,671.59 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 3
319- G D FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF OAKLEY $22,065.93 c 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 3
320- B D FY 1987 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF KAMAS $18,301.13 c 5/18/1987 6/30/1991 3
SUMMIT County Total: $627,382.03 County Count: 7



Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 20
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

TOOELE
119 - XXX C TOOELE CITY GOLE COURSE CITY OF TOOELE $51,842.00 C 3/9/1972 12/31/1974 1
164 - XXX D TOOELE COUNTY LEGION PARK TOOELE COUNTY $13,973.75 c 2/27/1974 6/30/1977 1
272 - XXX D GRANTSVILLE PARK CITY OF GRANTSVILLE $17,000.00 c 2/24/1978 12/31/1980 1
319- F D FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT TOOELE COUNTY $53,000.00 c 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 1
TOOELE County Total: $135,815.75 County Count:
UINTAH
8 - XXX D VERNAL CITY - UINTAH COUNTY PARK CITY OF VERNAL $26,340.80 c 11/21/1966 12/31/1969 3
212 - XXX D VERNAL CITY PARK CITY OF VERNAL $42,000.00 c 2/11/1976 12/31/1978 3
318- D D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF NAPLES $54,850.00 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 3
331- E R FY 1993 CONSOLIDATED GRANT UINTAH COUNTY $15,000.00 c 6/30/1993 12/31/1995 3
UINTAH County Total: $138,190.80 County Count:



Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010

Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title
Element
UTAH
5- XXX D SPRINGVILLE CITY GOLF COURSE
22 - XXX A EDGEMONT PARK
35 - XXX A PROVOST PARK
38 - XXX A ROCK CANYON CITY PARK
39 - XXX D UTAH LAKE STATE PARK
50 - XXX A HOBBLE CREEK RECREATION AREA
76 - XXX D UTAH LAKE STATE PARK PHASE 11
80 - XXX A CASCADE PARK
88 - XXX D CHERRY HILL PARK
89 - XXX C TRI - CITY RECREATION AREA
97 - XXX D NORTH UTAH LAKE MARINA AND REC.

101 - XXX A OREM CITY COMPOSITE

102 - XXX D SHARON PARK

115 - XXX D SPRINGVILLE CITY GOLF COURSE
128 - XXX D SPANISH FORK CANYON PARK AREA
136 - XXX A CENTRAL PARK

155 - XXX A OREM COMMUNITY PARK
157 - XXX A STUBBS PARK ACQ.

160 - XXX D CANYON PARK - PHASE II
172 - XXX A VIVIAN PARK ACQUISITION

205 - XXX D HIGHLAND GLEN PARK

United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

UTAH - 49

Grant Sponsor

CITY OF SPRINGVILLE
CITY OF PROVO

CITY OF PROVO

CITY OF PROVO
STATE OF UTAH

CITY OF SPRINGVILLE
STATE OF UTAH

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF AMERICAN FORK

CITY OF AMERICAN FORK

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF SPRINGVILLE

CITY OF SPANISH FORK

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF PROVO

CITY OF SPANISH FORK

UTAH COUNTY

CITY OF HIGHLAND

Amount

$125,261.50
$28,785.00
$5,375.50
$35,350.00
$45,704.16
$19,724.29
$375,000.00
$11,220.00
$38,095.00
$280,900.64
$120,436.13
$17,045.62
$44,351.58
$159,758.00
$31,403.74
$18,399.92
$25,402.42
$25,492.50
$114,257.96
$76,589.19

$275,000.00

Status

Date
Approved

1/9/1967
4/13/1967
10/9/1967

1/9/1968
3/14/1968
1/13/1969
10/9/1970

11/19/1970
12/11/1970

3/3/1971

5/25/1971
10/26/1971
10/26/1971

2122/1972

3/21/1972
11/14/1972
12/10/1973

1/10/1974

2/14/1974

11/1/1974

1/27/1976

Exp. Date

7131/1970
1/15/1968
6/30/1968
12/31/1969
12/31/1968
12/31/1970
12/31/1975
12/31/1971
12/31/1971
6/30/1974
12/31/1974
12/31/1972
12/31/1973
6/30/1974
12/31/1974
12/31/1974
12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1976
12/31/1975

12/31/1980

Page: 21

Cong.
District



United States Department of the Interior

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010

GrantID &

Element

207 -

209 -

220 -

229 -

245 -

250 -

257 -

258 -

261 -

268 -

271 -

295 -

295 -

295 -

295 -

301 -

305 -

305 -

305 -

305 -

307 -

UTAH

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

A

Grant Element Title

PROVO RIVER PARKWAY ACQ
OREM CITY GENEVA PARK
SANTAQUIN WEST PARK
HIGHLAND GLEN PARK

PLEASANT GROVE BATTLE CREEK PARK
MAPLETON CITY PARK
GLADSTAN GOLF COURSE

UTAH LAKE STATE PARK

PROVO RIVER PARKWAY DEV
OREM COMMUNITY PARK
PLEASANT GROVE BATTLE CREEK PARK
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
BONNEVILLE PARK

FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT
FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT

National Park Service

Land & Water Conservation Fund

UTAH - 49

Grant Sponsor

CITY OF PROVO

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF SANTAQUIN

CITY OF HIGHLAND

CITY OF PLEASANT GROVE
CITY OF MAPLETON

CITY OF PAYSON

STATE OF UTAH

CITY OF PROVO

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF PLEASANT GROVE
CITY OF OREM

CITY OF LEHI

CITY OF ALPINE

CITY OF PROVO

CITY OF OREM

CITY OF SALEM

UTAH COUNTY

CITY OF ALPINE

CITY OF SPANISH FORK

CITY OF OREM

Amount

$50,185.07
$21,135.35
$15,266.60
$38,293.21
$253,345.44
$9,175.00
$39,673.35
$164,673.50
$180,000.00
$218,000.00
$92,820.57
$68,000.00
$360,000.00
$84,500.00
$40,000.00
$71,000.00
$37,000.00
$150,000.00
$33,739.16
$142,469.25

$125,000.00

Status

Date
Approved

2/19/1976
2/6/1976
3/2/1976
1/3/1977

1/19/1977

1/26/1977

11/25/1977

2/14/1978

4/17/1978

12/5/1977
1/6/1978

3/19/1979

3/19/1979

3/19/1979

3/19/1979

1/31/1980

2/28/1980

2/28/1980

2/28/1980

2/28/1980

2/3/1981

Exp. Date

6/30/1978
6/30/1978
6/30/1979
12/31/1978
6/30/1980
6/30/1979
6/30/1980
6/30/1980
12/31/1980
6/30/1981
6/30/1980
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1984
6/30/1985
6/30/1985
6/30/1986
6/30/1986

6/30/1987

Page: 22

Cong.
District



United States Department of the Interior

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 23
Grant ID & Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

UTAH
310 - XXX OREM CASCADE PARK CITY OF OREM $125,000.00 C 5/24/1983 9/15/1984 3
312 - XXX JOLLEY RANCH PARK CITY OF SPRINGVILLE $185,000.00 c 5/26/1983 12/31/1987 3
317- 1 FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF AMERICAN FORK $133,812.13 c 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 3
319- | FY 1986 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF ELK RIDGE $14,550.00 C 6/6/1986 6/30/1989 3
322 - XXX SOUTH FORK CAMPGROUND CITY OF PROVO $55,000.00 C 5/23/1988 6/30/1992 3
327- B FY 1991 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF OREM $70,000.00 c 5/1/1991 12/31/1993 3
331- C FY 1993 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PLEASANT GROVE $135,129.00 c 6/30/1993 12/31/1999 3
332- C FISCAL YEAR 1994 CONSOLIDATED GRANT  STATE OF UTAH $71,940.00 c 5/19/1994 6/30/1997 3
333- B FY 2000 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF MAPLETON $167,400.00 c 8/22/2000 12/31/2004 3
334- F FY 2001 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF LEHI $350,000.01 c 6/15/2001 12/31/2005 3
335- A FY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF HIGHLAND $95,000.00 c 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 3
335- | EY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT STATE OF UTAH $323,354.00 C 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 3
351 - XXX HILLMAN RECREATION COMPLEX CITY OF PAYSON $102,007.77 C 5/12/2005 12/31/2009 3
360 - XXX MEADOWS PARK CITY OF SANTAQUIN $32,760.00 c 5/24/2006 12/31/2010 3
UTAH County Total: $5,928,782.56 County Count: 56



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 24
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

WASATCH
10 - XXX D WASATCH MOUNTAIN STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $558,002.92 C 1/21/1967 12/31/1968 3
106 - XXX c WASATCH COUNTY RECREATION AREA WASATCH COUNTY $62,730.00 c 2/2/1972 6/30/1974 3
130 - XXX D DEER CREEK STATE RECR AREA STATE OF UTAH $403,623.00 c 3/9/1972 12/31/1975 3
248 - XXX c MIDWAY CITY PARK CITY OF MIDWAY $18,000.00 c 2/15/1977 6/30/1979 3
264 - XXX C HEBER CITY MAIN STREET PARK CITY OF HEBER CITY $124,065.05 C 11/29/1977 6/30/1980 3

WASATCH County Total: $1,166,420.97 County Count: 5



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 25
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

WASHINGTON
96 - XXX D SNOW CANYON STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $65,790.00 C 3/5/1971 12/31/1974 1
156 - XXX D ST. GEORGE MUNICIPAL SWIMMING POOL CITY OF ST. GEORGE $139,315.18 c 1/21/1974 12/31/1975 1
175 - XXX D HURRICANE VALLEY SWIMMING POOL CITY OF HURRICANE $42,636.00 c 12/10/1974 12/31/1976 1
213 - XXX D IVINS TOWN PARK CITY OF IVINS $6,000.00 c 2/25/1976 6/30/1979 1
239 - XXX C J.C. SNOW PARK CITY OF ST. GEORGE $265,000.00 c 1/13/1977 6/30/1980 0
265 - XXX D WASHINGTON CITY PARK CITY OF WASHINGTON $39,709.23 c 12/5/1977 6/30/1981 1
277 - XXX c VIRGIN TOWN PARK CITY OF VIRGIN $17,000.00 c 1/20/1978 6/30/1981 1
295- F D FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SANTA CLARA $30,814.29 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 1
295- K D FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF HURRICANE $32,934.02 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 1
307- Q D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF BLOOMINGTON $70,000.00 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 1
317- D D FY 1984 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF WASHINGTON $194,907.09 c 3/19/1984 6/30/1988 1
325- F D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF ST. GEORGE $26,300.00 c 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 1
325- G D FY 1989 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF HILDALE $69,700.00 C 5/9/1989 12/31/1992 1
332- B D FISCAL YEAR 1994 CONSOLIDATED GRANT  CITY OF ENTERPRISE $53,878.72 c 5/19/1994 6/30/1997 1
335- E D FY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SANTA CLARA $71,000.00 c 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 1
337 - XXX D LAVA RIDGE/A.H. GUBLER PARK CITY OF SANTA CLARA $244,100.00 c 6/19/2003 12/31/2003 2
338 - XXX D SLICK ROCK PARK CITY OF ST. GEORGE $90,000.00 C 6/19/2003 12/31/2008 2
341 - XXX D SAND HOLLOW STATE PARK STATE OF UTAH $631,250.00 c 8/27/2003 12/31/2008 2
343 - XXX D IVINS COMMUNITY PARK CITY OF IVINS $241,023.00 c 6/3/2004 12/31/2010 2
WASHINGTON County Total: $2,331,357.53 County Count: 19



United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 26
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

WAYNE
53 - XXX C PINE CREEK HATCHERY STATE OF UTAH $384,462.30 Cc 1/21/1969 12/31/1973 3
116 - XXX D BICKNELL COMMUNITY PARK CITY OF BICKNELL $8,131.50 C 2/23/1972 6/30/1975 3
305- C D FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT WAYNE COUNTY $193,116.24 C 2/28/1980 6/30/1986 3
327- E D FY 1991 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF LOA $15,000.00 C 5/1/1991 12/31/1993 3
WAYNE County Total: $600,710.04 County Count:



Today's Date: 5/4/2010

Type

Grant ID &
Element

WEBER
7 - XXX A
13 - XXX D
18 - XXX A
21 - XXX A
24 - XXX D
57 - XXX A
66 - XXX D
83 - XXX D
107 - XXX D
122 - XXX D
144 - XXX C
148 - XXX D
153 - XXX A
158 - XXX D
184 - XXX D
186 - XXX D
191 - XXX D
222 - XXX D
290 - XXX D
292 - XXX D
295- H D

Grant Element Title

COLD WATER BASIN LAND ACQ.

FOURTH STREET PARK
FOURTH STREET PARK

BUES PARK

NORTH FORK PARK
RIVERDALE PARK

SAND RIDGE PARK

NORTH FORK PARK

WEBER COUNTY COMPOSITE
RIVERDALE CITY PARK
NORTH FORK PARK-PHASE IlI
WEST OGDEN PARK

ROHMER PARK ACQUISITION
SAND RIDGE PARK

ROHMER PARK DEVELOPMENT
HARRISVILLE CITY PARK
RIVERDALE CITY PARK
ROHMER PARK DEVELOPMENT
ROHMER PARK

RIVERDALE CITY PARK

FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT

United States Department of the Interior

National Park Service
Land & Water Conservation Fund

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

UTAH - 49

Grant Sponsor

WEBER COUNTY

CITY OF OGDEN

CITY OF OGDEN

CITY OF OGDEN

WEBER COUNTY

CITY OF RIVERDALE

CITY OF ROY

WEBER COUNTY

WEBER COUNTY

CITY OF RIVERDALE

WEBER COUNTY

CITY OF OGDEN

CITY OF WASHINGTON TERRACE
CITY OF ROY

CITY OF WASHINGTON TERRACE
CITY OF HARRISVILLE

CITY OF RIVERDALE

CITY OF WASHINGTON TERRACE
CITY OF WASHINGTON TERRACE
CITY OF RIVERDALE

CITY OF ROY

Amount

$13,016.37
$73,654.58
$16,564.00

$8,381.48
$40,108.30

$9,842.00
$37,982.77
$19,125.00
$52,027.00
$12,987.00
$71,639.50
$40,093.82
$53,963.10
$14,724.79
$23,509.12
$69,457.91
$27,624.48
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$35,000.00

$35,040.28

Status

Date
Approved

9/8/1967
1/17/1967
1/30/1967
4/20/1967

6/7/1967

2/4/1969
5/29/1969

12/11/1970
12/8/1971
2/25/1972

1/5/1973

1/9/1973

12/10/1973
1/23/1974
1/30/1975
1/21/1975
2/25/1975
3/11/1976

3/3/1978
2/27/1978

3/19/1979

Exp. Date

8/31/1969
12/30/1968
1/1/1969
12/31/1969
12/31/1971
12/31/1969
6/15/1972
12/31/1973
12/31/1977
6/30/1974
12/31/1977
12/31/1977
12/31/1975
12/31/1976
6/30/1977
12/31/1978
6/30/1978
12/31/1979
12/31/1980
12/31/1980

6/30/1984

Page: 27

Cong.
District



United States Department of the Interior

Detailed Listing of Grants Grouped by County

National Park Service

Land & Water Conservation Fund

Today's Date: 5/4/2010 UTAH - 49 Page: 28
Grant ID & Type Grant Element Title Grant Sponsor Amount Status Date Exp. Date Cong.
Element Approved District

WEBER
295- T D FY 1978-79 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PLAIN CITY $24,000.00 c 3/19/1979 6/30/1984 1
305- B D FY 1979-80 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF OGDEN $57,000.00 c 2/28/1980 6/30/1985 1
306 - XXX D WEBER COUNTY RECREATION COMPLEX WEBER COUNTY $252,000.00 c 3/25/1980 9/15/1984 1
307- H D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT WEBER COUNTY $60,000.00 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 1
307- K D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF ROY $161,300.00 C 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 1
307- N D FY 1981 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF NORTH OGDEN $4,500.00 c 2/3/1981 6/30/1987 1
318- | D FY 1985 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF WASHINGTON TERRACE $5,350.00 c 4/19/1985 6/30/1988 1
320- A c FY 1987 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SOUTH OGDEN $102,500.00 C 5/18/1987 6/30/1991 1
320- C D FY 1987 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF PLAIN CITY $13,400.00 c 5/18/1987 6/30/1991 1
331- D D FY 1993 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF NORTH OGDEN $27,000.00 c 6/30/1993 12/31/1999 1
333- D D FY 2000 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF SOUTH OGDEN $40,000.00 c 8/22/2000 12/31/2004 1
335- G D EY 2002 CONSOLIDATED GRANT CITY OF LOGAN $157,500.00 C 7/11/2002 12/31/2007 1
339 - XXX D ROY SOUTHWEST PARK CITY OF ROY $383,200.00 C 6/19/2003 12/31/2008 1
352 - XXX D NORTH OGDEN 1050 PARK CITY OF NORTH OGDEN $110,000.00 c 5/12/2005 12/31/2009 1
354 - XXX D FARR WEST CIVIC CENTER PARK CITY OF FARR WEST $38,000.00 c 5/12/2005 12/31/2009 1
363 - XXX D NORTHWEST PARK PHASE Il CITY OF LOGAN $150,000.00 A 2/12/2008 12/31/2012 1
365 - XXX D WILD WOOD SOCCER PARK HOOPER CITY $150,000.00 A 2/12/2008 12/31/2012 1
WEBER County Total: $2,440,491.50 County Count: 38
State Total: $47,894,180.41 Total # of Grants: 447



